In connection with the Transaction, La Mancha has agreed to a two-year standstill with respect to the Shares
to be held by it and has been granted an anti-dilution right to maintain its percentage holding in Endeavour
following completion of the Transaction. See "Investor Rights Agreement".

The Transaction will not constitute a "significant acquisition" for Endeavour as that term is defined under Part
8 of NI 51-102.

For more information regarding the Purchased Corporations, see Schedule B.

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

The following financial information has been obtained from Endeavour's audited consolidated financial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2014 and unaudited interim consolidated financial statements
for the 6 months ended June 30, 2015 combined with the results of La Mancha's Ity Mine for the corresponding
periods. The pro forma presentation gives effect as if the Transaction had occurred on January 1, 2014.  The
results presented for the Ity Mine in the tables below are unaudited and have not been independently verified.

12 months ended
December 31, 2014

Endeavour

Ity Mine

Endeavour & Ity Mine
combined on pro

forma basis

Impact of adding Ity

Mine

Gold production (koz) 466 81 547 +17%

All-in sustaining cost per
ounce

$1,010 $921 $997 -1%

Revenue (US$M) 584 100 684 +17%

Operating EBITDA (US$M) 143 36 179 +25%
1. All data for Endeavour and the Ity Mine are presented on a 100% basis.
2. The Ity Mine results are presented using Endeavour's methodology of calculating All In Sustaining Costs and Operating EBITDA,

both non-GAAP measures, and using average applicable foreign exchange rates.

23

6 months ended June 30,
2015

Endeavour

Ity Mine

Endeavour & Ity Mine
combined on pro

forma basis

Impact of adding Ity

Mine

Gold production (koz) 255 45 300 +18%

All-in sustaining cost per
ounce

$922 $696 $888 -4%

Revenue (US$M) 307 52 359 +17%

Operating EBITDA (US$M) 98 27 125 +28%
1. All data for Endeavour and the Ity Mine are presented on a 100% basis.
2. The Ity Mine results are presented using Endeavour's methodology of calculating All In Sustaining Costs and Operating

EBITDA, both non-GAAP measures, and using average applicable foreign exchange rates.

La Mancha Nominees to Endeavour Board

Upon completion of the Transaction, the Endeavour Board will be increased from seven to nine directors, with
Naguib Sawiris, Chairman of La Mancha's Advisory Board, and Sébastien de Montessus, CEO of the La Mancha
Group, being appointed as new directors of Endeavour effective as of the Closing Date.